z:F({)ER;/M1 g/l;g)lm U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO See Attached™”
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
47-50-M09041
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Connected Tennessee, LLC A 2
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
618 Church Street Suite 305 MAR 2 9 2010
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Nashville, TN 37219-2437 December 19, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.558 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-SBDD -- Connected Tennessee, LLC

T L owe: AS ESTIIDI\;TE1YIIE(I)DUCSOST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $1,757,502.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,757,502.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $439,376.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,376.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $2,196,878.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,196,878.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This Grant is hereby amended to 1. acknowledge the receipt of the procurement procedures to comply with SAC 17, the Contract
Agreements to comply with SAC 16 and the SF 424A Budget Information to comply with SAC 9, 2. Revise SAC #5 Grants
Specialist's contact information.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions

X Line ltem Budget

Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
== > s
Joyce Brigham 4p\j)c// ?ﬁ \ q % ~ =
TYPED NAME, TYPED TlTlﬁ'E/AN%GNATURE OF AUTHORlZED RECIPlENT OFFICIAL DATE
7‘//0//0
Briap R-Me“ofd,CEO WS




Award Number: 47-50-M09041, Amendment Number 2
Federal Program Officer: Anne Neville

Requisition Number; M09041

Employer Identification Number: 26-0530182

Dun & Bradstreet No: 859149820

Recipient [D: 1116089

Requestor ID: 1116089

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

Brolnctiss KNS EERENNNES ) i C Ol o8

4805011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00

IOhpCeg BREECI b Haa iR IS

41-19-00-00

Award Contact Information

Mr. Michael Ramage Administrative mramage@connectedtn.org 615-242-9508

NIST Grants Officer:
Joyce Brigham
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-1650
(301) 975 - 6329

NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975 - 6544



16.

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
STATE BROADBAND DATA AND DEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS

The Grant Specialist’s name, address, telephone and fax number and email
address:

Jannet Cancino

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Bldg. 411, Room B-100

100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6544; Fax: (301) 840-5976
E-mail: jannet.cancino@nist.gov

Contracts Agreements

In accordance with Special Award Condition Number 16 the following contracts
were received by the Grants Office at NIST:

1. Lucidity Research, LLC. — December 20, 2009 — December 19, 2014 for the
amount of $5,480.00

2. Throughbred Research Group — December 20, 2009 — December 19, 2014 for
the amount of $87,350.00

As required by Special Award Condition Number 16 any contracts agreement
shall be submitted to the NTIA Program Officer and NIST Grants Officer.



BUDGET lNFORMATlON Non-Constructlon WPﬂrograms

OMB Approval No. 0348-0044

SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY

Grant Program

Catalog of Federal

Estimated Unobligated Funds

; h ; New or Revised Budget
Function Domestic Assistance .
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (9)
1.Mapping 11.558 $ 1,258,670.00 $ 294,528.00 3 $ $ 1,553,198.00
2.Planning 11.558 498,832.00 144,848.00 643,680.00
3. 0.00
4. 0.00
5. Totals $ 1,757,502.00 $ 439,376.00 3 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,196,878.00
SECTION B-BUDGET CATEGORIES B -
6. Object Class Categories GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
' (1) Mapping (2) Planning (3) 4 (5
a. Personnel 3 555,809.00 $ 179,873.00 $ $ $ 735,682.00
b. Fringe Benefits 119,220.00 38,581.00 157,801.00
c. Travel 30,473.00 0.00 30,473.00
d. Equipment 51,860.00 30,000.00 81,860.00
e. Supplies 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
f. Contractual 180,808.00 100,846.00 281,654.00
g. Construction 0.00
h. Other 184,213.00 101,394.00 285,607.00
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 1,133,383.00 450,694.00 0.00 0.00 1,584,077.00
j. Indirect Charges 419,815.00 192,986.00 612,801.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6i and 6j) ik 1,553,198.00 $ 643,680.00 $ ¥ $ 2, 196 878.00
7. Program Income $ $ $ $ $ 0.00

Previous Edition Usable

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102



B O T

(a) Grant Program (b) Applicant (c) State (d) Other Sources (e) TOTALS
8. Mapping $ 12,215.00 |$ 253,813.00 |$ 28,500.00 |$ 294,528.00
9. Planning : 43,454.00 101,394.00 - 144,848.00
10. 0.00
11. : ' 0.00
12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) $ 55,669.00 |$ 355,207.00 |$ 28,500.00 |$ 439,376.00
Total for 1st Year 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
13. Federal $ 729,901.00 |$ 176,634.00 |$ 276,633.00 |$ 138.317.00 |$ 138,317.00
14. Non-Federal 100,000.00 100,000.00
15. TOTAL (sum of lines 13 and 14) $ 829,901.00 [$ 276,634.00 [$ 276,633.00 |$ 138,317.00 [$ 138,317.00
T “\‘Z?J_'!'.'_Tj T i e T B s e RS T —
“SECTIONE - BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
(a) Grant Program FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)
(b) First (c) Second (d) Third {e) Fourth
16.Mapping $ 624,003.00 |$ 634,667.00 |$ $
17 Planning ‘ 105,898.00 83,047.00 99,325.00 103,300.00
18.
19.
20. TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19) $ 729,901.00 [$ 717,714.00 |$ 99,325.00 |$ 103,300.00
'W TS & e AR T AT e —

Py .ivu" SR _4«
~ SECTION F - OTHER BUDGET INFORMATION
21. Direct Charges: 22. indirect Charges:

23. Remarks: Section E, Line 17 Fifth year total $107,262.

Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Page 2



